

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh, Id. Counsel for counter claimant.
Sh. Armaan Monga, Id. Counsel for defendant/respondent no.1 to 3.
Sh. B.D. Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant/respondent no.5 to 7.
Sh. Yashveer Thakur, Id. Counsel for defendant/respondent no.11.
Defendant/Respondent no.4 is already ex parte.
None for defendant/respondent no.8 to 10.
None for defendant/respondent no.12.
No one is appearing on behalf of defendant/respondent no.12 since long. It shows that defendant/respondent no.12 is not willing to contest the present case. Hence, defendant/respondent no.12 is hereby proceeded ex parte.
Since matter was fixed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 (a) to (d) CPC filed on behalf of defendants/respondent no.1 to 3.
At this stage, Id. Counsel for counter claimant filed written arguments. It be taken on record.
At this stage, Id. Counsel for defendant/respondent no.1 to 3 submits that he had applied for certified copy of documents which has not been supplied so far and seeks time to address arguments on his application u/o 7 rule 11 (a) to (d) CPC. Heard. Time is granted.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 (a) to (d) CPC on 09.05.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
07.02.2024