

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for Counter-Claimant.  
Counter-Claimant in person.  
Sh. Armaan Monga, proxy for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta, ld.  
Counsel for defendant/respondent no.1 to 3 alongwith  
respondent no.1 to 3.  
Sh. Rahul Gautam, proxy counsel for Sh. B.D. Sharma, ld.  
Counsel for defendant/respondent no.5 to 7.  
Sh. Yashveer Thakur, ld. Counsel for defendant/respondent  
no.11.  
None for defendant/respondent no.8 to 10.  
Defendant/Respondent no.4 and 12 are ex parte.

A perusal of the record reveals that today, matter was fixed  
for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 (a) to (d) CPC  
filed on behalf of defendants/respondent no.1 to 3.  
However, this court needs some time to go through the  
judicial file.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on  
07.11.2024.

(GAURAV)  
DJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi  
28.08.2024