

1, EX 84/25
Rewati Gera Vs. Ajay Kumar And Ors

17.04.2026

File taken up today on an application of JD no.1 & 2 for stay of execution proceedings.

Present: Applicant/JD no.1 & 2 with Ld. Counsels Sh. Madan Lal and Sh. Ritesh Kumar.

Heard.

On filing of PF, notice be issued to the decree holder of the aforesaid application.

List this matter on the date already fixed for 30.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 17.04.2026