

DLET010017622025, Rewati Gera Vs. Ajay Kumar and Ors
12.08.2026

File taken up on application seeking stay of execution proceedings and filing of objections.

Present: None for the decree holder.
JD Ajay and Sangeeta with Ld. Counsels Sh. Madan Lal and Sh. Harish Chandra.

Ld. Counsel for JD has moved application/objections under Section 47 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on behalf of JD no.1 & 2 alongwith an application under Order XXI Rule 26 CPC seeking stay on the present proceedings.

Let notice of both the applications be issued to the decree holder on filing of PF as well as through dasti mode, returnable on the date already fixed.

Subject to furnishing of decretal amount (inclusive of the interest) by way of FDR by the JDs on or before 14.08.2026, before this Court, execution proceedings be stayed till next date.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 20.08.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
District Judge-03

At this stage, Sh. Rupesh Raj, Ld. Counsel for decree holder has appeared. He has been apprised of order and the next date of hearing.
Put up on date fixed.

(Charu Gupta)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 12.08.2026